PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
Electrically isolated base plate
Industrial standard package
Simplified mechanical design, rapid assembly
Pressure contact
Single Thyristor Module
For Phase Control

m Weight, max g 2750
2026-Feb-16 v1.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MT1-800-18-E1M page 3 of 12
PART NUMBERING GUIDE NOTES
MT 1 - 800 - 18 - A2 M2 - E1M - N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. MT - Thyristor module
2. Circuit Schematic
3. Average On-state Current, A
4. Voltage Code
5. Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
6. Group of turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/s)
7. Package Type (M.E1M)
8. Ambient Conditions:
    N – Normal4)
1) Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
Symbol of Group P2 K2 E2 A2 T1 P1 M1
(dvD/dt)crit, V/s 200 320 500 1000 1600 2000 2500
2) Turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/s)
Symbol of Group M2
tq, s 250
3) The screws must be lubricated
4) Additionally:
- ambient operating temperature –50...+60 C;
- maximum altitude above sea level 1700 meters;
- frost and dew resistance.
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2026-Feb-16 v1.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MT1-800-18-E1M page 4 of 12
0,6 0,8 1 1,2 1,4 1,6 1,8
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000 MT1-800-Е1M, 02-Dec-2024
O
n
—
 s
ta
te
 c
ur
re
nt
 -
 I
T
M
, A
On — state voltage - VTM, V
25 °C
   130 °C
Fig 1 – On-state characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for On-state characteristic:
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 0.93815531 0.72539983
B 0.00013321 0.00013743
C 0.00505674 0.00041170
D 0.00293182 0.00473380
On-state characteristic model (see Fig. 1)
2026-Feb-16 v1.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MT1-800-18-E1M page 5 of 12